

LFIR # 1582

Project Title	Southwest Ranches Public Safe	ety Land Purchase	
Senate Sponsor	Lauren Book		
Date of Request	11/13/2019		
Project/Program			
To purchase land so the Control of t	the Town of Southwest Ranches can then nouse regional police and fire services due of establishing a presence in southwester	uring emergencies. The tov	
State Agency to R		cutive Office of the Go	vernor
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021	
Type of Funding	g	Amount	
Operations		000	
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	800,000	
	•	000,000	
Total State Fun	ds Requested	800,000	
otal Project Cos	et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	800,000 cluding matching fu	
otal Project Cos	et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	800,000 cluding matching fu Amount	Percentage
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	800,000 cluding matching fu	
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	800,000 cluding matching fu Amount 800000	Percentage 89.0 %
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	800,000 cluding matching fu Amount	Percentage
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	800,000 cluding matching fu Amount 800000	Percentage 89.0 %
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	800,000 cluding matching fu Amount 800000 00	Percentage 89.0 % 0 % 0 %
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	800,000 cluding matching fu Amount 800000 00 100,000	Percentage 89.0 % 0 % 0 % 11 %
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6) s the amount of this request)	800,000 cluding matching fu Amount 800000 00 100,000 00 900,000	Percentage 89.0 % 0 % 0 % 11 % 0 % 100 %

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 1582

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	To purchase land to construct the first West Broward Regional Fire Station and Emergency Operations Center that will house regional police and fire services during emergencies.	800,000
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	800,000



LFIR # 1582

11. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Southwest Broward County has no hardened facilities to provide emergency police, fire, and EMS services that are rated to withstand the impact and effects of a major hurricane or flooding. The purchase of land for the construction of the West Broward Regional Fire Station and Emergency Operations Center will provide additional response to all of South Florida in the aftermath of a disaster. It will serve as a regional distribution center for water, tarps, and other essential items after a disaster. The center will protect the town of Southwest Ranches and mutual aid partners. This will also house the town's large animal rescue unit, which is the only one of its kind in Broward County and serves all of South Florida.

	Southwest Ranches and mutual aid partners. This will also house the town's large animal rescue unit, which is the only one of its kind in Broward County and serves all of South Florida.				
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?				
	Purchase of land in southwestern Broward County for the construction of the West Broward Regional Fire Station and Emergency Operations Center.				
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?				
	Hurricanes Irma, Katrina, and Wilma caused significant damage to the area. The nearest EOC is several miles away and not within the town's boundaries. The EOC will be capable of surviving damage from hurricane, tornado, and flooding; capable of protecting against chemical and biological agents; and capable of being secured for the duration of a crisis. The current system of providing fire and EMS services from modular trailers is not sufficient to meet the public safety needs of the town's residents.				
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?				
	The West Broward Regional Fire Station and Emergency Operations Center will house regional police and fire services during emergencies, which will serve all of western Broward County.				
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?				
	The goal is to save lives and reduce property damage in ways that are cost-effective and environmentally sound. The town realizes that communities that cannot rely on their own critical infrastructure and services are extremely vulnerable to disasters. Incorporating mitigation measures in the design of the West Broward Regional Emergency Operations Center is crucial for minimizing the disruption of critical operations, enhancing resistance to damage and the ability to function without interruption during and in the aftermath of hazard events.				
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?				
	De-obligation of funding.				



LFIR # 1582

		est Ranches will purchase land within				
Re	equestor Contact	t Information				
a.	First Name	Andrew	Last Name	Berns		
b.	Organization	Town of Southwest Ranches				
C.	E-mail Address	aberns@swranches.org				
d.	Phone Number	(954)434-0008	Ext.			
Re	ecipient Contact Information					
a.	Organization	Town of Southwest Ranches				
b.	Municipality and	County Broward				
C.	Organization Typ	oe e				
	For-profit E	ntity				
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)				
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)				
	Local Entity	,				
	O University of	or College				
	Other (plea	Other (please specify)				
d.	First Name	Emily	Last Name	Aceti		
e.	E-mail Address	eaceti@swranches.org				
	Phone Number					
Lo	obbyist Contact I	nformation				
a.	Name	Nelson Diaz				
b.	Firm Name	Southern Strategy Group				